Bel Fuse Inc. 206 Van Vorst Street, Jersey City, NJ 07302  Tel 201-432-0463  Fax 201-432-9542  www.belfuse.com
NON-ISOLATED DC/DC CONVERTERS
2.4 Vdc - 5.5 Vdc Input 0.75 Vdc - 3.63 Vdc/6 A Output
Jan. 25, 2013 Bel Power, Inc. , a subsidiary of Bel Fuse, Inc.
 Non-Isolated  Under-voltage Lockout (UVLO)
 High Efficiency  OCP/SCP
 High Power Density  Wide Input
 Excellent Thermal Performance  Wide Trim Range

3. All part numbers above indicate RoHS 6. Change the second letter "R" to "7" for RoHS 5 part
numbers.
Part Number Explanation
S R BA – 06 F 2 x
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1---Surface mount Vertical mount
2---RoHS 6, change “R” to “7” means RoHS 5
3---Series name
4---Series code
5---Wide input range (2.4-5.5V)
6---Wide trim
7---Option, “x” of the model part number to be 0-9, A-Z, which will represent the special request of
customer.
SRBA-06F2Ax RoHS Compliant Rev.C
Bel Fuse Inc. 206 Van Vorst Street, Jersey City, NJ 07302  Tel 201-432-0463  Fax 201-432-9542  www.belfuse.com
NON-ISOLATED DC/DC CONVERTERS
2.4 Vdc - 5.5 Vdc Input 0.75 Vdc - 3.63 Vdc/6 A Output
Jan. 25, 2013 Bel Power, Inc. , a subsidiary of Bel Fuse, Inc.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Min Typ Max Notes
Input Voltage (continuous) -0.3 V - 5.8 V
Output Enable Terminal Voltage -0.3 V - 5.5 V
Sequencing Voltage
1
-0.3 V - Vin
Ambient Temperature -40 C - 85 C
Storage Temperature -55 C - 125 C
Notes: All specifications are typical at 25 C unless otherwise stated.
1. SRBA-06F2Ax series of modules include a sequencing feature that enables users to implement
various types of output voltage sequencing in their applications. This is accomplished via an additional
sequencing pin. When the sequencing feature is not used, tie the SEQ pin to Vin or leave the SEQ pin
floating.
Input Specifications
Parameter Min Typ Max Notes
Input Voltage 2.4 V - 5.5 V Vo, set  Vin-0.5 V
Input Current (full load)
Vo=3.3 V
Vo=2.5 V
Vo=1.8 V
Vo=1.5 V
Vo=1.2 V
Vo=0.75 V
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
4.73 A
5.49 A
5.11 A
4.31 A
3.57 A
2.40 A
Input Current (no load)
Vo=3.3 V
Vo=0.75 V
-
-
50 mA
25 mA
-
-